
Ab

AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATIONNMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1BPA No 1 R 2O

1 URC-DR-38-l0-700 I
2 AMENDMENTKWIFICAITON NO. S. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQU1SfflONJRCH&aE REQ. NO. E PROJECT NO.(ff q•W)

M002 See Block 15C. HR-11-020
8/13/2010

e. iSSUlBY COOE 7. AONCSTraED BY (Ventoimtme) CODE)

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts Same as Item #6
Attn:Research, Resources & Grants Branch
Mail Stop: TWB-01-B1Qm
Washington DC 20555

9. NAME AND ADDREW OF CO#N C'OR (No., ,,nt el,,. S••t ,, ZIP Cods) SA. ANIPIDENT OF SoUC•T•Ao No.

FPMI SOLUTIONS, INC.
BE DATED (SEE IrEE 11)

101 QUALITY CIR STE 110 10A. MODCICATION OF C0NTRCT)ORMR (NO.
GS15FO0070K NRC-T002

HUNTSVILLE AL 358064534

1O08 DATED (SEEE IT 13)

coDE 143339492 FAlILJ1 YCODE X 03-01-2010

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

F7 The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, [] is not extended.
Offers must adcnowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the folowIng methods:

(a) By compiet Items 8 and 15, nd return ing _ copies of the amendment (b) By acmowledgl receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submittd; or (C) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reerence to the sollcftatim' and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOVWEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amernment you desir to change an offer already submimed, such cuarge may be made
by telegram or letter. provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the sollcltation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date specliled.

12. ACCOUNTN ANDAPPROPRIATON DATA (wftqMjt.) Not Applicable

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(I A. THI CKANGE ORDER IS SSUED PURSUAN'TO: (Specify wiftI TM CHANG SET FORTH IN "IMe 14ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO IN 1TE 810A

B TiE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIOI8DC IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADWETRATIVE CHANGES (Msch as &aVin psyft m. ap crm dMb, s)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANAT TO THm AUTHORTY OF FAR 43.103(b),

C THIS SWPPLEMEWTAL AGRBEMS4T IS rNTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUJTHORITY OF:

.Bilateral 
Mutual Agreement

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Il Is not, E Is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the Issuft office.

14. DESCRUTOI OF AMENDMIENMODIFICAT"ION (04wtd •yUCF s fnAdkigs Indsddlg Idtm•et m* miv Iedf~e)

The purpose of this modification is to extend the period of performance to May 31, 2011 at no additional cost to
the government, thereby increasing the period of performance from 12/31/2010 to 5/31/2011.

Period of Performance: 4/1/2010 - 5/31/2011 (changed)
Contract Ceiling : $55,707.00 (unchanged)
Amount Obligated: $55,707.00 (unchanged)

See page 2 for detailed changes

Ex~t U pw~ldsd Itmuki. d Urn, a~ ~,ii5wu oft. UamwntinUmm~ At ftmn BA a IDA - hemMime dimoged. zun~u ,cmhied mid Inlutfwin mid .IYsd~

Cindy J. Bales, Director of Contracts

I

NSN 544*1o52-0 M STANARD FORM30 MEV 160)
PR EV K S F.D t rn o N N O T U SA B LE Py s rled Iby G SA - FAR (4 0 N FR )a , 0 ,

&W REVIW COMPLTE DEC2 2it



DR-38-10-700 T002
Modification: M002
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to: 1) provide a no cost extension thereby extending the
period of performance from December 31, 2010 to May 31, 2011, 2) the Price/Cost Schedule is
deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

Task Order No. 2
April 1, 2010 through December31, 2010

EST. ESTIMATED TOTAL
TASK 2 CLIN LABOR CATEGORY HOURS FIXED RATES LABQ

Human Resources
001 Technician __...._--

... Sub Total (Labor) $38,307.20

Task Order No. 2
January 11 through ay 31,2011

EST. ESTIMATED TOTAL
TASK 2 CLIN LABOR CATEGORY HOURS FIXED RATES LABOR

Human Resources
001 Technician

Sub Total

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT (TASK ORDER 2) $55,707.80

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Page 2


